

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR.
CNR-WBUD05-000472-2026
Criminal Misc Case No- 182/2026
Arising out G.R Case No.3347/2025

Present : Sri Pinaki Mitra (J.O Code-WB00688)
Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge, FTC-I,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge of
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

Krish Gupta @ Krish Kumar @ Bobbu
Vs
State of West Bengal

02
09.03.2026

Ld. Regular P.O is on duty for Special Intensive Revision.

This is an application under section 483 of B.N.S.S. praying for bail filed by the accused petitioner as against the rejection order of the Ld. Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate Islampur in connection with **Dalkhola P.S. case no.307/2025**, dated 10.10.2025, U/S- 85/115(2)/117(2)/109/326(g)/351(3) of BNS, pending before Ld. ACJM, Islampur.

LCR is received today.

None moved due to resolution taken by local Bar Association, Islampur.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 17-03-2026 for hearing of bail petition.

Return LCR and call for again on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order along with L.C.R. be sent to the office of the Ld. Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Islampur for information.

Call for CD on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me:

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge